
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006153-2023 

Contract

Supply of Mains Electricity Humberside Police

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006153

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ad97  

Published 2 March 2023, 12:39pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside 

The Lawns, Harland Way, Cottingham

Hull, 

HU16 5SN

Contact

Paula Morris

Email

procurement@southyorks.pnn.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006153-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006153-2023
mailto:procurement@southyorks.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

I.6) Main activity

Other activity

Law and order

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Mains Electricity Humberside Police

Reference number

2767-2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31682000 - Electricity supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

https://uk.eu-supply.com/


Page 3 to 6

Supply of Mains Electricity to Humberside Police sites

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £6,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

Hull, HU16 5SN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Mains Electricity to Humberside Police sites

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The award of the contract took place via the YPO sole supplier framework 1100 Electricity
and Ancillary Services.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Supply of Mains Electricity Humberside Police

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Npower Commercial Gas Limited

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £6,000,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

7 Rools Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address



Page 6 to 6

http://www.judiciary.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Humberside Police and Crime Commissioner

Hull,

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Humberside Police and Crime Commissioner

Hull,

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.judiciary.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-08T14:35:13+0100
	TCPDF




